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North Armagh Motor Club  28 Jul 12Lurgan Park Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh Dungannon Mini WRC 5 16m 09.1s

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin Banbridge Subaru Impreza WRC 5 16m 29.4s +0m 20.3s

3 4 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter Kesh Subaru Impreza 4 16m 47.7s +0m 38.6s +0m 18.3s

4 3 Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin Glengormley Mini WRC 5 16m 50.1s +0m 41.0s +0m 02.4s

5 5 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Maynooth, Co Kildare Subaru Impreza WRC S11 5 17m 02.8s +0m 53.7s +0m 12.7s

6 6 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smith Draperstown Mini WRC 5 17m 03.4s +0m 54.3s +0m 00.6s

7 7 Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll Dromara, Co Down MG Metro 6R4 4 17m 14.6s +1m 05.5s +0m 11.2s

8 10 Ray Brammer/Damien Fleming Kings Lynn, Norfolk Subaru Impreza WRC 5 17m 16.1s +1m 07.0s +0m 01.5s

9 12 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ballymoney Ford Escort WRC 4 17m 29.1s +1m 20.0s +0m 13.0s

10 11 Alan Carmichael/Neil Doherty Ballymena Subaru Impreza WRC S11 5 17m 42.7s +1m 33.6s +0m 13.6s

11 8 Mark Doyle/Ruairi O’Dowd Gilford Toyota Celica GT4 4 17m 44.8s +1m 35.7s +0m 02.1s

12 44 Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart Gilford Ford Escort MkII 2B 17m 45.1s +1m 36.0s +0m 00.3s

13 15 Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty Sligo Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 17m 50.8s +1m 41.7s +0m 05.7s

14 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Dromore, Co Down Ford Escort MkII 3 17m 55.4s +1m 46.3s +0m 04.6s

15 42 Viv Hamill/Jim McClelland Ballygawley Ford Escort MkII 3 17m 55.5s +1m 46.4s +0m 00.1s

16 18 Rodney White/Andrew McCormick Crumlin Talbot Sunbeam 3 17m 55.9s +1m 46.8s +0m 00.4s

17 16 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O’Hanlon Dungannon Subaru N12B 1 17m 57.9s +1m 48.8s +0m 02.0s

18 24 Clive Kilpatrick/Ian Johnston Markethill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 4 17m 58.3s +1m 49.2s +0m 00.4s

19 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Fivemiletown Toyota Starlet 2B 18m 02.7s +1m 53.6s +0m 04.4s

20 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Ballygowan, Co Down Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 18m 03.9s +1m 54.8s +0m 01.2s

21 41 Adrian Hetherington/Thomas O’Callaghan Donaghmore Ford Escort MkII 3 18m 10.5s +2m 01.4s +0m 06.6s

22 45 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Antrim Ford Escort MkII 2B 18m 11.8s +2m 02.7s +0m 01.3s

23 46 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Maghera Ford Escort MkII 3 18m 20.3s +2m 11.2s +0m 08.5s

24 26 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Dungannon Ford Escort G3 2B 18m 22.5s +2m 13.4s +0m 02.2s

25 50 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Kells, Co Antrim Ford Escort MkII 2B 18m 34.6s +2m 25.5s +0m 12.1s

26 47 Alan Atcheson/Nigel Simpson Strabane Ford Escort MkII 3 18m 36.2s +2m 27.1s +0m 01.6s

27 19 Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity Lanarkshire Ford Escort RS1800 7 18m 39.1s +2m 30.0s +0m 02.9s

28 22 Drew Wylie/Harry Stinson Saintfield Ford Escort RS1800 7 18m 41.8s +2m 32.7s +0m 02.7s

29 20 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ballinamallard Ford Escort RS1800 7 18m 44.7s +2m 35.6s +0m 02.9s

30 33 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Cushendall Honda Civic Type R 2A 18m 45.6s +2m 36.5s +0m 00.9s
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Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 23 Bob Adamson/Johnny Baird Kilmarnock, Ayrshire Ford Escort RS1800 7 18m 51.2s +2m 42.1s +0m 05.6s

32 52 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna Lisnaskea Ford Escort MkII 2B 18m 51.5s +2m 42.4s +0m 00.3s

33 53 Ian Millar/Ronan O’Neill Kilrea Ford Escort MkII 2A 18m 51.7s +2m 42.6s +0m 00.2s

34 35 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Omagh Vauxhall Corsa 2A 18m 54.0s +2m 44.9s +0m 02.3s

35 27 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Omagh Ford Escort RS1800 6 18m 55.5s +2m 46.4s +0m 01.5s

36 55 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Downpatrick Ford Escort MkII 2B 19m 02.9s +2m 53.8s +0m 07.4s

37 32 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Cookstown Toyota Corolla 2A 19m 04.3s +2m 55.2s +0m 01.4s

38 29 Jonny Leonard/Cormac McElvaney Enniskillen Ford Fiesta ST 1 19m 04.4s +2m 55.3s +0m 00.1s

39 28 Raymond Nelson/Chris Nelson Banbridge Ford Escort MkI RS2000 6 19m 05.5s +2m 56.4s +0m 01.1s

40 37 Anthony Dolan/Ian McDonnell Roscommon Toyota Corolla 2A 19m 22.9s +3m 13.8s +0m 17.4s

41 31 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry Omagh Ford Escort G3 2B 19m 49.6s +3m 40.5s +0m 26.7s

42 25 Gary Toner/Trevyn Spiers Armagh BMW M3 Compact 3 19m 49.8s +3m 40.7s +0m 00.2s

43 56 James Wylie/Pam Irwin Bushmills Ford Escort MkII 3 19m 50.7s +3m 41.6s +0m 00.9s

44 57 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Dromara, Co Down Ford Escort MkII 2B 19m 55.5s +3m 46.4s +0m 04.8s

45 39 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Armagh Ford Escort MkI 6 20m 00.3s +3m 51.2s +0m 04.8s

46 48 Tom Morris/Colin Harkness Falkirk, Stirlingshire Ford Escort MkII 3 20m 05.9s +3m 56.8s +0m 05.6s

47 54 Brian Davis/Ian Davis Abergavenny, MonmouthshireFord Escort MkII 2B 20m 15.9s +4m 06.8s +0m 10.0s

48 9 Stephen Kellett/Russell Waller Bailieborough, Co CavanHonda Civic 1 20m 19.0s +4m 09.9s +0m 03.1s

49 21 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Killarney Porsche Carrera 7 20m 27.2s +4m 18.1s +0m 08.2s

50 30 Alan Mackay/Mo Downey Brora, Sutherland Ford Anglia 2B 20m 27.4s +4m 18.3s +0m 00.2s

51 49 John Marshall/Scott Crawford Alloa, ClackmannanshireFord Escort MkII 3 20m 35.8s +4m 26.7s +0m 08.4s

52 40 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Crumlin Ford Anglia 6 21m 05.6s +4m 56.5s +0m 29.8s

38 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Belfast Vauxhall Astra GSi 2B DNF

34 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Lisburn Vauxhall Nova 2A DNF

36 Alan Cassells/Damien McGrath Lurgan Peugeot 106 S16 2A DNF

51 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Stranraer, Dumfries & GallowayFord Escort MkII 3 DNF

17 Keith White/David Lyness Crumlin Ford Escort MkI 3 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally  28 Jul 12

Class 1      All Group N cars Class 3      All 2 wheel drive cars 2001cc and over

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 15 Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17m 50.8s 1 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MkII 17m 55.4s

2 16 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O’Hanlon Subaru N12B 17m 57.9s +7.1s 2 42 Viv Hamill/Jim McClelland Ford Escort MkII 17m 55.5s +0.1s

3 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 18m 03.9s +13.1s +6.0s 3 18 Rodney White/Andrew McCormick Talbot Sunbeam 17m 55.9s +0.5s +0.4s

4 29 Jonny Leonard/Cormac McElvaney Ford Fiesta ST 19m 04.4s +1m 13.6s +1m00.5s 4 41 Adrian Hetherington/Thomas O’CallaghanFord Escort MkII 18m 10.5s +15.1s +14.6s

5 9 Stephen Kellett/Russell Waller Honda Civic 20m 19.0s +2m 28.2s +1m14.6s 5 46 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort MkII 18m 20.3s +24.9s +9.8s

6 47 Alan Atcheson/Nigel Simpson Ford Escort MkII 18m 36.2s +40.8s +15.9s

Class 2A      All 2 wheel drive cars up to 1650cc 7 25 Gary Toner/Trevyn Spiers BMW M3 Compact 19m 49.8s +1m 54.4s +1m13.6s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 8 56 James Wylie/Pam Irwin Ford Escort MkII 19m 50.7s +1m 55.3s +0.9s

1 33 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 18m 45.6s 9 48 Tom Morris/Colin Harkness Ford Escort MkII 20m 05.9s +2m 10.5s +15.2s

2 53 Ian Millar/Ronan O’Neill Ford Escort MkII 18m 51.7s +6.1s 10 49 John Marshall/Scott Crawford Ford Escort MkII 20m 35.8s +2m 40.4s +29.9s

3 35 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 18m 54.0s +8.4s +2.3s 51 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII DNF

4 32 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Toyota Corolla 19m 04.3s +18.7s +10.3s 17 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MkI DNF

5 37 Anthony Dolan/Ian McDonnell Toyota Corolla 19m 22.9s +37.3s +18.6s

34 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova DNF Class 4      All non-homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

36 Alan Cassells/Damien McGrath Peugeot 106 S16 DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 4 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter Subaru Impreza 16m 47.7s

Class 2B      All 2 wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2000cc 2 7 Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll MG Metro 6R4 17m 14.6s +26.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 3 12 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort WRC 17m 29.1s +41.4s +14.5s

1 44 Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 17m 45.1s 4 8 Mark Doyle/Ruairi O’Dowd Toyota Celica GT4 17m 44.8s +57.1s +15.7s

2 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 18m 02.7s +17.6s 5 24 Clive Kilpatrick/Ian Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 17m 58.3s +1m 10.6s +13.5s

3 45 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 18m 11.8s +26.7s +9.1s

4 26 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 18m 22.5s +37.4s +10.7s Class 5      All homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

5 50 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 18m 34.6s +49.5s +12.1s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

6 52 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna Ford Escort MkII 18m 51.5s +1m 06.4s +16.9s 1 1 Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh Mini WRC 16m 09.1s

7 55 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 19m 02.9s +1m 17.8s +11.4s 2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC 16m 29.4s +20.3s

8 31 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort G3 19m 49.6s +2m 04.5s +46.7s 3 3 Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin Mini WRC 16m 50.1s +41.0s +20.7s

9 57 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Ford Escort MkII 19m 55.5s +2m 10.4s +5.9s 4 5 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC S11 17m 02.8s +53.7s +12.7s

10 54 Brian Davis/Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 20m 15.9s +2m 30.8s +20.4s 5 6 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smith Mini WRC 17m 03.4s +54.3s +0.6s

11 30 Alan Mackay/Mo Downey Ford Anglia 20m 27.4s +2m 42.3s +11.5s 6 10 Ray Brammer/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza WRC 17m 16.1s +1m 07.0s +12.7s

38 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra GSi DNF 7 11 Alan Carmichael/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza WRC S11 17m 42.7s +1m 33.6s +26.6s

Class 6      All Historic (MSA Category 1), Post-Historic (MSA Category 2) and Classic (MSA Category 3) Rally Cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 27 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 18m 55.5s

2 28 Raymond Nelson/Chris Nelson Ford Escort MkI RS2000 19m 05.5s +10.0s

3 39 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 20m 00.3s +1m 04.8s +54.8s

4 40 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 21m 05.6s +2m 10.1s +1m05.3s
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Class 7      All FIA Appendix K (Historic) Rally Cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 19 Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity Ford Escort RS1800 18m 39.1s

2 22 Drew Wylie/Harry Stinson Ford Escort RS1800 18m 41.8s +2.7s

3 20 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 18m 44.7s +5.6s +2.9s

4 23 Bob Adamson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS1800 18m 51.2s +12.1s +6.5s

5 21 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera 20m 27.2s +1m 48.1s +1m36.0s

Highest placed Rover

Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll

Irish Road Motors Trophy

Highest placed Ford

John McKeown/Tommy Speers

Kevin Barrett

Morgan Removals Trophy

Highest placed Eire resident driver

Kevin Barrett

Howard Abraham (Motors) Trophy

Edwin May Hire Car Trophy

Highest placed driver resident outside Ireland

Ray Brammer

North Armagh Motorcycle and Car Club Trophy

Highest placed driver who is a member of North Armagh Motor Club

1st in Class 7

Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity

Henning Lawson Perpetual Trophy

Highest placed Group A car

Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter

Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin

Allied Irish Finance Trophy

1st in Class 6

Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty

Roy Girvan Perpetual Cup

Castrol Perpetual Trophy

1st in Class 4

Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll

Craigavon Festival Trophy

1st in Class 5

1st in Class 2B

Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott

Victor Grattan Trophy

1st in Class 3

John Waring/Jordan Waring

Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty

George and Hazel Jones Perpetual Trophy

1st in Class 2A

Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan

Northern Bank Challenge Cup

Triton Showers Perpetual Trophy

Winner of Ford Escort MkII Challenge

Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart

Donnelly Bros (Garages) Perpetual Trophy

1st in Class 1

2nd Overall

Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin

Craigavon Borough Council Trophy

3rd Overall

Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter

Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh

SEAT Perpetual Trophy

Turkington Perpetual Trophy

1st Overall

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin

Allan Print and Design Trophy

Highest placed Mitsubishi

Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty

Pickvicks Perpetual Trophy

Highest placed Vauxhall/Opel

Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson

Fisher Memorial Trophy

Highest placed Subaru

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh Mini WRC 5 2:14.4 2:09.4 2:10.9 2:11.3 1:50.7 1:51.8 1:49.2 1:51.4 16:09.1

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC 5 2:15.2 2:12.0 2:14.6 2:14.2 1:51.8 1:54.6 1:52.5 1:54.5 16:29.4

3 4 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter Subaru Impreza 4 2:18.0 2:14.9 2:17.7 2:17.7 1:54.8 1:55.1 1:53.6 1:55.9 16:47.7

4 3 Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin Mini WRC 5 2:13.3 2:11.9 2:17.2 2:25.2 1:57.6 1:55.4 1:53.8 1:55.7 16:50.1

5 5 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC S11 5 2:23.2 2:16.7 2:20.9 2:18.8 1:56.5 1:56.7 1:54.1 1:55.9 17:02.8

6 6 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smith Mini WRC 5 2:20.1 2:16.8 2:19.0 2:20.2 1:56.3 1:58.4 1:55.8 1:56.8 17:03.4

7 7 Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll MG Metro 6R4 4 2:22.5 2:19.1 2:20.2 2:17.3 2:00.8 1:59.1 1:57.9 1:57.7 17:14.6

8 10 Ray Brammer/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza WRC 5 2:21.6 2:19.9 2:23.5 2:23.1 1:57.0 1:56.1 1:55.5 1:59.4 17:16.1

9 12 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort WRC 4 2:23.3 2:22.1 2:22.9 2:21.1 1:58.5 2:00.0 1:59.4 2:01.8 17:29.1

10 11 Alan Carmichael/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza WRC S11 5 2:28.9 2:20.6 2:23.8 2:25.8 1:59.5 2:01.1 2:00.4 2:02.6 17:42.7

11 8 Mark Doyle/Ruairi O’Dowd Toyota Celica GT4 4 2:19.4 2:23.8 2:24.7 2:34.5 2:00.2 2:01.3 1:58.4 2:02.5 17:44.8

12 44 Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:22.8 2:21.6 2:24.7 2:25.8 2:01.3 2:01.2 2:02.8 2:04.9 17:45.1

13 15 Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:25.2 2:21.1 2:25.8 2:26.2 2:00.7 2:04.6 2:02.6 2:04.6 17:50.8

14 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MkII 3 2:24.0 2:22.9 2:26.3 2:26.3 2:03.1 2:03.3 2:03.6 2:05.9 17:55.4

15 42 Viv Hamill/Jim McClelland Ford Escort MkII 3 2:24.5 2:23.6 2:24.1 2:27.2 2:03.8 2:00.5 2:04.4 2:07.4 17:55.5

16 18 Rodney White/Andrew McCormick Talbot Sunbeam 3 2:26.4 2:24.2 2:28.5 2:27.1 2:01.8 2:03.1 2:00.5 2:04.3 17:55.9

17 16 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O’Hanlon Subaru N12B 1 2:28.8 2:23.4 2:26.6 2:26.2 2:02.9 2:04.6 2:02.0 2:03.4 17:57.9

18 24 Clive Kilpatrick/Ian Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 4 2:28.3 2:24.4 2:28.9 2:26.7 1:59.8 2:02.4 2:02.9 2:04.9 17:58.3

19 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 2B 2:27.3 2:23.4 2:26.8 2:26.9 2:05.8 2:04.8 2:02.1 2:05.6 18:02.7

20 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 2:25.9 2:23.5 2:24.3 2:45.5 2:05.7 2:00.1 1:58.0 2:00.9 18:03.9

21 41 Adrian Hetherington/Thomas O’CallaghanFord Escort MkII 3 2:28.5 2:22.8 2:27.6 2:28.3 2:05.9 2:03.3 2:05.2 2:08.9 18:10.5

22 45 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:24.9 2:23.1 2:31.0 2:27.6 2:06.9 2:04.2 2:04.6 2:09.5 18:11.8

23 46 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort MkII 3 2:27.8 2:29.6 2:26.0 2:32.5 2:06.3 2:02.6 2:04.1 2:11.4 18:20.3

24 26 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 2B 2:28.4 2:25.0 2:28.9 2:29.1 2:08.4 2:05.6 2:07.8 2:09.3 18:22.5

25 50 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:30.4 2:34.7 2:30.6 2:30.3 2:08.8 2:05.4 2:06.6 2:07.8 18:34.6

26 47 Alan Atcheson/Nigel Simpson Ford Escort MkII 3 2:31.0 2:33.8 2:31.0 2:29.5 2:07.9 2:04.8 2:08.7 2:09.5 18:36.2

27 19 Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:33.1 2:29.8 2:37.3 2:32.2 2:06.6 2:05.8 2:05.8 2:08.5 18:39.1

28 22 Drew Wylie/Harry Stinson Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:34.3 2:30.8 2:34.3 2:31.4 2:06.3 2:07.2 2:08.2 2:09.3 18:41.8

29 20 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:35.1 2:29.1 2:33.6 2:34.0 2:06.8 2:07.5 2:07.2 2:11.4 18:44.7

30 33 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 2A 2:35.8 2:30.0 2:33.8 2:31.7 2:11.1 2:08.5 2:07.8 2:06.9 18:45.6

31 23 Bob Adamson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:36.6 2:30.2 2:34.9 2:35.8 2:07.3 2:09.6 2:06.9 2:09.9 18:51.2

32 52 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:39.5 2:33.3 2:32.3 2:31.6 2:09.2 2:07.2 2:08.7 2:09.7 18:51.5

33 53 Ian Millar/Ronan O’Neill Ford Escort MkII 2A 2:32.3 2:32.7 2:34.0 2:40.1 2:08.3 2:05.5 2:06.6 2:12.2 18:51.7

34 35 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 2A 2:34.2 2:30.9 2:34.7 2:33.6 2:13.3 2:08.2 2:08.8 2:10.3 18:54.0

35 27 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 6 2:35.4 2:31.6 2:34.5 2:36.0 2:09.0 2:09.4 2:07.0 2:12.6 18:55.5

36 55 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:30.6 2:39.0 2:35.3 2:31.7 2:08.4 2:06.6 2:09.0 2:22.3 19:02.9

37 32 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn HawthorneToyota Corolla 2A 2:35.3 2:30.5 2:38.0 2:35.9 2:13.9 2:11.5 2:08.2 2:11.0 19:04.3

38 29 Jonny Leonard/Cormac McElvaney Ford Fiesta ST 1 2:37.2 2:32.0 2:34.0 2:35.0 2:13.4 2:11.6 2:08.9 2:12.3 19:04.4

39 28 Raymond Nelson/Chris Nelson Ford Escort MkI RS2000 6 2:38.0 2:31.7 2:35.2 2:35.9 2:09.7 2:11.1 2:10.3 2:13.6 19:05.5

40 37 Anthony Dolan/Ian McDonnell Toyota Corolla 2A 2:41.1 2:33.4 2:37.5 2:36.2 2:13.3 2:12.5 2:12.2 2:16.7 19:22.9

41 31 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort G3 2B 2:44.0 2:35.6 2:40.0 2:40.4 2:20.1 2:16.7 2:15.5 2:17.3 19:49.6

42 25 Gary Toner/Trevyn Spiers BMW M3 Compact 3 2:39.4 2:34.8 2:45.2 2:43.3 2:13.5 2:14.4 2:19.3 2:19.9 19:49.8

43 56 James Wylie/Pam Irwin Ford Escort MkII 3 2:40.3 2:41.8 2:39.4 2:41.2 2:19.0 2:14.9 2:15.8 2:18.3 19:50.7
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 57 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:41.3 2:44.6 2:40.6 2:40.8 2:19.4 2:15.6 2:15.0 2:18.2 19:55.5

45 39 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 6 2:43.4 2:40.3 2:41.0 2:43.2 2:17.8 2:18.3 2:18.4 2:17.9 20:00.3

46 48 Tom Morris/Colin Harkness Ford Escort MkII 3 2:43.0 2:50.6 2:43.4 2:41.2 2:16.9 2:13.6 2:18.2 2:19.0 20:05.9

47 54 Brian Davis/Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:45.8 2:49.1 2:41.6 2:43.9 2:17.4 2:18.5 2:19.0 2:20.6 20:15.9

48 9 Stephen Kellett/Russell Waller Honda Civic 1 2:46.0 2:42.4 2:43.5 2:45.4 2:23.9 2:23.2 2:17.0 2:17.6 20:19.0

49 21 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera 7 2:40.8 2:31.0 2:36.5 2:47.2 2:10.9 2:11.1 2:11.7 3:18.0 20:27.2

50 30 Alan Mackay/Mo Downey Ford Anglia 2B 2:43.2 2:45.9 2:47.2 2:49.6 2:20.4 2:26.4 2:15.6 2:19.1 20:27.4

51 49 John Marshall/Scott Crawford Ford Escort MkII 3 2:33.2 2:45.1 2:52.3 2:37.6 2:12.2 2:10.2 2:11.4 2:13.8 1:00.0 20:35.8

52 40 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 6 2:45.6 2:46.1 2:47.2 2:47.9 2:44.0 2:25.0 2:23.5 2:26.3 21:05.6

38 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra GSi 2B 2:54.9 2:50.1 4:12.0 2:51.7 2:31.6 2:26.2 2:21.8 2:22.8 DNF

34 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2A 2:35.9 2:31.7 2:34.7 2:32.9 2:08.3 2:08.7 DNF

36 Alan Cassells/Damien McGrath Peugeot 106 S16 2A 2:36.7 2:29.8 2:39.0 2:35.2 2:12.3 2:11.8 DNF

51 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 3 2:31.5 2:40.7 2:35.8 2:36.3 2:10.7 DNF

17 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MkI 3 2:23.1 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      All Group N cars

1 15 Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:25.2 2:21.1 2:25.8 2:26.2 2:00.7 2:04.6 2:02.6 2:04.6 17:50.8

2 16 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O’Hanlon Subaru N12B 1 2:28.8 2:23.4 2:26.6 2:26.2 2:02.9 2:04.6 2:02.0 2:03.4 17:57.9

3 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 2:25.9 2:23.5 2:24.3 2:45.5 2:05.7 2:00.1 1:58.0 2:00.9 18:03.9

4 29 Jonny Leonard/Cormac McElvaney Ford Fiesta ST 1 2:37.2 2:32.0 2:34.0 2:35.0 2:13.4 2:11.6 2:08.9 2:12.3 19:04.4

5 9 Stephen Kellett/Russell Waller Honda Civic 1 2:46.0 2:42.4 2:43.5 2:45.4 2:23.9 2:23.2 2:17.0 2:17.6 20:19.0

Class 2A      All 2 wheel drive cars up to 1650cc

1 33 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 2A 2:35.8 2:30.0 2:33.8 2:31.7 2:11.1 2:08.5 2:07.8 2:06.9 18:45.6

2 53 Ian Millar/Ronan O’Neill Ford Escort MkII 2A 2:32.3 2:32.7 2:34.0 2:40.1 2:08.3 2:05.5 2:06.6 2:12.2 18:51.7

3 35 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 2A 2:34.2 2:30.9 2:34.7 2:33.6 2:13.3 2:08.2 2:08.8 2:10.3 18:54.0

4 32 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn HawthorneToyota Corolla 2A 2:35.3 2:30.5 2:38.0 2:35.9 2:13.9 2:11.5 2:08.2 2:11.0 19:04.3

5 37 Anthony Dolan/Ian McDonnell Toyota Corolla 2A 2:41.1 2:33.4 2:37.5 2:36.2 2:13.3 2:12.5 2:12.2 2:16.7 19:22.9

34 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2A 2:35.9 2:31.7 2:34.7 2:32.9 2:08.3 2:08.7 DNF

36 Alan Cassells/Damien McGrath Peugeot 106 S16 2A 2:36.7 2:29.8 2:39.0 2:35.2 2:12.3 2:11.8 DNF

Class 2B      All 2 wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2000cc

1 44 Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:22.8 2:21.6 2:24.7 2:25.8 2:01.3 2:01.2 2:02.8 2:04.9 17:45.1

2 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 2B 2:27.3 2:23.4 2:26.8 2:26.9 2:05.8 2:04.8 2:02.1 2:05.6 18:02.7

3 45 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:24.9 2:23.1 2:31.0 2:27.6 2:06.9 2:04.2 2:04.6 2:09.5 18:11.8

4 26 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 2B 2:28.4 2:25.0 2:28.9 2:29.1 2:08.4 2:05.6 2:07.8 2:09.3 18:22.5

5 50 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:30.4 2:34.7 2:30.6 2:30.3 2:08.8 2:05.4 2:06.6 2:07.8 18:34.6

6 52 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:39.5 2:33.3 2:32.3 2:31.6 2:09.2 2:07.2 2:08.7 2:09.7 18:51.5

7 55 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:30.6 2:39.0 2:35.3 2:31.7 2:08.4 2:06.6 2:09.0 2:22.3 19:02.9

8 31 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort G3 2B 2:44.0 2:35.6 2:40.0 2:40.4 2:20.1 2:16.7 2:15.5 2:17.3 19:49.6

9 57 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:41.3 2:44.6 2:40.6 2:40.8 2:19.4 2:15.6 2:15.0 2:18.2 19:55.5

10 54 Brian Davis/Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 2B 2:45.8 2:49.1 2:41.6 2:43.9 2:17.4 2:18.5 2:19.0 2:20.6 20:15.9

11 30 Alan Mackay/Mo Downey Ford Anglia 2B 2:43.2 2:45.9 2:47.2 2:49.6 2:20.4 2:26.4 2:15.6 2:19.1 20:27.4

38 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra GSi 2B 2:54.9 2:50.1 4:12.0 2:51.7 2:31.6 2:26.2 2:21.8 2:22.8 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 3      All 2 wheel drive cars 2001cc and over

1 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MkII 3 2:24.0 2:22.9 2:26.3 2:26.3 2:03.1 2:03.3 2:03.6 2:05.9 17:55.4

2 42 Viv Hamill/Jim McClelland Ford Escort MkII 3 2:24.5 2:23.6 2:24.1 2:27.2 2:03.8 2:00.5 2:04.4 2:07.4 17:55.5

3 18 Rodney White/Andrew McCormick Talbot Sunbeam 3 2:26.4 2:24.2 2:28.5 2:27.1 2:01.8 2:03.1 2:00.5 2:04.3 17:55.9

4 41 Adrian Hetherington/Thomas O’CallaghanFord Escort MkII 3 2:28.5 2:22.8 2:27.6 2:28.3 2:05.9 2:03.3 2:05.2 2:08.9 18:10.5

5 46 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort MkII 3 2:27.8 2:29.6 2:26.0 2:32.5 2:06.3 2:02.6 2:04.1 2:11.4 18:20.3

6 47 Alan Atcheson/Nigel Simpson Ford Escort MkII 3 2:31.0 2:33.8 2:31.0 2:29.5 2:07.9 2:04.8 2:08.7 2:09.5 18:36.2

7 25 Gary Toner/Trevyn Spiers BMW M3 Compact 3 2:39.4 2:34.8 2:45.2 2:43.3 2:13.5 2:14.4 2:19.3 2:19.9 19:49.8

8 56 James Wylie/Pam Irwin Ford Escort MkII 3 2:40.3 2:41.8 2:39.4 2:41.2 2:19.0 2:14.9 2:15.8 2:18.3 19:50.7

9 48 Tom Morris/Colin Harkness Ford Escort MkII 3 2:43.0 2:50.6 2:43.4 2:41.2 2:16.9 2:13.6 2:18.2 2:19.0 20:05.9

10 49 John Marshall/Scott Crawford Ford Escort MkII 3 2:33.2 2:45.1 2:52.3 2:37.6 2:12.2 2:10.2 2:11.4 2:13.8 1:00.0 20:35.8

51 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 3 2:31.5 2:40.7 2:35.8 2:36.3 2:10.7 DNF

17 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MkI 3 2:23.1 DNF

Class 4      All non-homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

1 4 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter Subaru Impreza 4 2:18.0 2:14.9 2:17.7 2:17.7 1:54.8 1:55.1 1:53.6 1:55.9 16:47.7

2 7 Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll MG Metro 6R4 4 2:22.5 2:19.1 2:20.2 2:17.3 2:00.8 1:59.1 1:57.9 1:57.7 17:14.6

3 12 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort WRC 4 2:23.3 2:22.1 2:22.9 2:21.1 1:58.5 2:00.0 1:59.4 2:01.8 17:29.1

4 8 Mark Doyle/Ruairi O’Dowd Toyota Celica GT4 4 2:19.4 2:23.8 2:24.7 2:34.5 2:00.2 2:01.3 1:58.4 2:02.5 17:44.8

5 24 Clive Kilpatrick/Ian Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 4 2:28.3 2:24.4 2:28.9 2:26.7 1:59.8 2:02.4 2:02.9 2:04.9 17:58.3

Class 5      All homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

1 1 Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh Mini WRC 5 2:14.4 2:09.4 2:10.9 2:11.3 1:50.7 1:51.8 1:49.2 1:51.4 16:09.1

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC 5 2:15.2 2:12.0 2:14.6 2:14.2 1:51.8 1:54.6 1:52.5 1:54.5 16:29.4

3 3 Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin Mini WRC 5 2:13.3 2:11.9 2:17.2 2:25.2 1:57.6 1:55.4 1:53.8 1:55.7 16:50.1

4 5 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC S11 5 2:23.2 2:16.7 2:20.9 2:18.8 1:56.5 1:56.7 1:54.1 1:55.9 17:02.8

5 6 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smith Mini WRC 5 2:20.1 2:16.8 2:19.0 2:20.2 1:56.3 1:58.4 1:55.8 1:56.8 17:03.4

6 10 Ray Brammer/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza WRC 5 2:21.6 2:19.9 2:23.5 2:23.1 1:57.0 1:56.1 1:55.5 1:59.4 17:16.1

7 11 Alan Carmichael/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza WRC S11 5 2:28.9 2:20.6 2:23.8 2:25.8 1:59.5 2:01.1 2:00.4 2:02.6 17:42.7

Class 6      All Historic (MSA Category 1), Post-Historic (MSA Category 2) and Classic (MSA Category 3) Rally Cars

1 27 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 6 2:35.4 2:31.6 2:34.5 2:36.0 2:09.0 2:09.4 2:07.0 2:12.6 18:55.5

2 28 Raymond Nelson/Chris Nelson Ford Escort MkI RS2000 6 2:38.0 2:31.7 2:35.2 2:35.9 2:09.7 2:11.1 2:10.3 2:13.6 19:05.5

3 39 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 6 2:43.4 2:40.3 2:41.0 2:43.2 2:17.8 2:18.3 2:18.4 2:17.9 20:00.3

4 40 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 6 2:45.6 2:46.1 2:47.2 2:47.9 2:44.0 2:25.0 2:23.5 2:26.3 21:05.6
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 7      All FIA Appendix K (Historic) Rally Cars

1 19 Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:33.1 2:29.8 2:37.3 2:32.2 2:06.6 2:05.8 2:05.8 2:08.5 18:39.1

2 22 Drew Wylie/Harry Stinson Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:34.3 2:30.8 2:34.3 2:31.4 2:06.3 2:07.2 2:08.2 2:09.3 18:41.8

3 20 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:35.1 2:29.1 2:33.6 2:34.0 2:06.8 2:07.5 2:07.2 2:11.4 18:44.7

4 23 Bob Adamson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS1800 7 2:36.6 2:30.2 2:34.9 2:35.8 2:07.3 2:09.6 2:06.9 2:09.9 18:51.2

5 21 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera 7 2:40.8 2:31.0 2:36.5 2:47.2 2:10.9 2:11.1 2:11.7 3:18.0 20:27.2
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh Mini WRC 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 4 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter Subaru Impreza 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4

4 3 Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin Mini WRC 1 2 3 9 7 4 4 3

5 5 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC S11 11 5 7 5 5 6 5 4

6 6 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smith Mini WRC 6 6 5 6 4 7 7 6

7 7 Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll MG Metro 6R4 8 7 6 3 13 8 8 7

8 10 Ray Brammer/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza WRC 7 8 9 8 6 5 6 8

9 12 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort WRC 12 12 8 7 8 9 11 10

10 11 Alan Carmichael/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza WRC S11 25 9 10 10 9 12 12 12

11 8 Mark Doyle/Ruairi O’Dowd Toyota Celica GT4 5 20 13 33 11 14 10 11

12 44 Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 9 11 13 10 14 13 17 16

13 15 Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16 10 15 12 12 21 16 15

14 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MkII 13 14 17 14 17 18 19 19

15 42 Viv Hamill/Jim McClelland Ford Escort MkII 14 19 11 18 18 11 21 21

16 18 Rodney White/Andrew McCormick Talbot Sunbeam 18 21 21 17 15 17 13 14

17 16 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O’Hanlon Subaru N12B 24 16 18 12 16 21 14 13

18 24 Clive Kilpatrick/Ian Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 21 22 22 15 10 15 18 16

19 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 19 16 19 16 20 23 15 18

20 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 17 18 12 52 19 10 9 9

21 41 Adrian Hetherington/Thomas O’CallaghanFord Escort MkII 23 13 20 20 21 18 23 24

22 45 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 15 15 25 19 26 20 22 27

23 46 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort MkII 20 25 16 29 22 16 20 33

24 26 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 22 23 22 21 31 27 30 25

25 50 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 26 42 24 23 33 25 25 22

26 47 Alan Atcheson/Nigel Simpson Ford Escort MkII 28 41 25 22 28 23 34 27

27 19 Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity Ford Escort RS1800 31 26 41 28 24 28 24 23

28 22 Drew Wylie/Harry Stinson Ford Escort RS1800 34 31 32 24 22 30 32 25

29 20 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 35 24 28 32 25 32 29 33

30 33 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 38 28 29 26 39 34 30 20

31 23 Bob Adamson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS1800 40 29 36 36 27 37 27 30

32 52 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna Ford Escort MkII 45 39 27 25 35 30 34 29

33 53 Ian Millar/Ronan O’Neill Ford Escort MkII 30 38 30 43 29 26 25 35

34 35 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 33 32 34 31 42 33 36 31

35 27 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 37 34 33 39 34 36 28 37

36 55 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 27 45 38 26 31 29 38 50

37 32 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn HawthorneToyota Corolla 36 30 43 37 46 41 32 32

38 29 Jonny Leonard/Cormac McElvaney Ford Fiesta ST 42 37 30 34 44 42 37 36

39 28 Raymond Nelson/Chris Nelson Ford Escort MkI RS2000 43 35 37 37 36 39 39 38

40 37 Anthony Dolan/Ian McDonnell Toyota Corolla 48 40 42 40 42 44 42 40

41 31 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort G3 53 44 46 44 52 49 44 41

42 25 Gary Toner/Trevyn Spiers BMW M3 Compact 44 43 52 49 45 46 51 48

43 56 James Wylie/Pam Irwin Ford Escort MkII 46 48 45 46 50 47 46 45

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally  28 Jul 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 57 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Ford Escort MkII 49 50 47 45 51 48 43 44

45 39 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 52 46 48 48 49 50 49 43

46 48 Tom Morris/Colin Harkness Ford Escort MkII 50 56 50 46 47 45 48 46

47 54 Brian Davis/Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 55 54 49 50 48 51 50 49

48 9 Stephen Kellett/Russell Waller Honda Civic 56 49 51 51 54 52 47 42

49 21 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera 47 33 40 53 38 39 41 53

50 30 Alan Mackay/Mo Downey Ford Anglia 51 52 53 55 53 55 45 47

51 49 John Marshall/Scott Crawford Ford Escort MkII 32 51 55 42 40 38 40 39

52 40 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 54 53 53 54 56 53 53 52

38 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra GSi 57 55 56 56 55 54 52 51

34 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 39 35 34 30 29 35

36 Alan Cassells/Damien McGrath Peugeot 106 S16 41 26 44 35 41 43

51 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 29 47 39 41 37

17 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MkI 10
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Kris Meeke/Gerry McVeigh Mini WRC 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 4 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter Subaru Impreza 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3

4 3 Derek McGarrity/Kieron Graffin Mini WRC 1 2 3 3 4 4 4 4

5 5 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC S11 11 6 6 7 6 6 6 5

6 6 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smith Mini WRC 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 6

7 7 Stuart Biggerstaff/Danny O’Carroll MG Metro 6R4 8 8 7 6 7 7 8 7

8 10 Ray Brammer/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza WRC 7 7 8 8 8 8 7 8

9 12 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort WRC 12 11 10 9 9 9 9 9

10 11 Alan Carmichael/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza WRC S11 25 17 15 12 11 11 10 10

11 8 Mark Doyle/Ruairi O’Dowd Toyota Celica GT4 5 9 9 15 13 14 12 11

12 44 Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart Ford Escort MkII 9 10 11 10 10 10 11 12

13 15 Andrew Mullan/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16 12 12 11 12 12 13 13

14 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MkII 13 13 14 14 13 15 15 14

15 42 Viv Hamill/Jim McClelland Ford Escort MkII 14 15 13 13 15 13 14 15

16 18 Rodney White/Andrew McCormick Talbot Sunbeam 18 18 21 18 17 17 16 16

17 16 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O’Hanlon Subaru N12B 24 21 18 17 16 18 18 17

18 24 Clive Kilpatrick/Ian Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 21 22 22 21 18 16 17 18

19 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 19 19 17 16 19 19 19 19

20 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 17 16 16 24 24 23 22 20

21 41 Adrian Hetherington/Thomas O’CallaghanFord Escort MkII 23 20 19 20 20 20 20 21

22 45 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 15 14 20 19 21 21 21 22

23 46 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort MkII 20 24 24 23 23 22 23 23

24 26 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 22 23 23 22 22 24 24 24

25 50 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter Ford Escort MkII 26 29 25 26 26 26 26 25

26 47 Alan Atcheson/Nigel Simpson Ford Escort MkII 28 27 26 25 25 25 25 26

27 19 Jimmy McRae/Eamonn McGarrity Ford Escort RS1800 31 25 32 30 29 28 27 27

28 22 Drew Wylie/Harry Stinson Ford Escort RS1800 34 29 29 27 27 27 28 28

29 20 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 35 26 27 29 28 29 29 29

30 33 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 38 32 30 28 30 30 30 30

31 23 Bob Adamson/Johnny Baird Ford Escort RS1800 40 35 34 35 32 35 33 31

32 52 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna Ford Escort MkII 45 43 40 34 34 34 34 32

33 53 Ian Millar/Ronan O’Neill Ford Escort MkII 30 28 28 38 37 33 31 33

34 35 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 33 29 31 31 36 36 36 34

35 27 Gary Owens/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort RS1800 37 36 33 35 35 37 35 35

36 55 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 27 39 38 33 33 31 32 36

37 32 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn HawthorneToyota Corolla 36 32 37 39 41 41 39 37

38 29 Jonny Leonard/Cormac McElvaney Ford Fiesta ST 42 38 36 37 39 39 38 38

39 28 Raymond Nelson/Chris Nelson Ford Escort MkI RS2000 43 40 38 41 38 38 37 39

40 37 Anthony Dolan/Ian McDonnell Toyota Corolla 48 45 44 43 42 42 40 40

41 31 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort G3 53 47 46 45 45 46 43 41

42 25 Gary Toner/Trevyn Spiers BMW M3 Compact 44 44 45 46 44 44 42 42

43 56 James Wylie/Pam Irwin Ford Escort MkII 46 48 47 46 46 45 44 43
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 57 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park Ford Escort MkII 49 50 49 48 48 47 45 44

45 39 Paul Gray/Jim Smith Ford Escort MkI 52 49 48 49 47 48 46 45

46 48 Tom Morris/Colin Harkness Ford Escort MkII 50 54 54 52 49 49 47 46

47 54 Brian Davis/Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 55 55 53 53 50 50 48 47

48 9 Stephen Kellett/Russell Waller Honda Civic 56 51 51 51 51 51 49 48

49 21 Todd Falvey/Peter Falvey Porsche Carrera 47 41 43 44 43 43 41 49

50 30 Alan Mackay/Mo Downey Ford Anglia 51 52 52 54 52 52 50 50

51 49 John Marshall/Scott Crawford Ford Escort MkII 32 46 50 50 55 53 51 51

52 40 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 54 53 55 55 54 54 52 52

38 Gerry Faloona/Sean Treacy Vauxhall Astra GSi 57 56 56 56 56 55 53 53

34 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 39 37 35 32 31 32

36 Alan Cassells/Damien McGrath Peugeot 106 S16 41 34 41 40 40 40

51 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 29 42 42 42 53

17 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MkI 10
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North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally  28 Jul 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
49 John Marshall 01:00 Jump Start
51 Hugh Murdoch 01:00 Jump Start

Number of starters 57
Number of finishers 52

Number of stages 8
Stage Mileage 15.00

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Other information

Final ResultsResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


